OP \$1215.00 3332689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent		04/29/2019	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARNACO SWIMWEAR INC.
Street Address:	6251 KATELLA AVENUE
City:	CYPRESS
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90630	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3332689	EVERYBODY TANK		
Registration Number:	3690254	360° VENTILATION		
Registration Number:	3632993	AIR SEAL TRI		
Registration Number:	3591818	AQUA SHOCK		
Registration Number:	3360334	AQUA SHOCK		
Registration Number:	3600440	AQUAXSCAPE		
Registration Number:	3692569	BLOCK THE BURN		
Registration Number:	3881520	CONTROL THE COOL		
Registration Number:	3794047	CRESTVIEW		
Registration Number:	3498987	FASTSKIN FSII		
Registration Number:	3306353	FASTSKIN FS-PRO		
Registration Number:	3425584	FLEXSKIN		
Registration Number:	3160943	FLIPTURNS		
Registration Number:	4265988	GOAL MAPPER		
Registration Number:	3952514	HOLOWONDERS		
Registration Number:	3794048	HYDROCOASTER		
Registration Number:	3325464	HYDROFINITY		
Registration Number:	3617362	HYDROSHADE		
Registration Number:	3435169	HYDROTREAD		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900496707 REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0433

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3604159	HYDROTREAD		
Registration Number:	3908109	HYPERFLUID		
Registration Number:	3952515	NEONWONDERS		
Registration Number:	4285519	PACE CLUB		
Registration Number:	3325465	PERFORMAFLEX		
Registration Number:	3441989	RACEVIEW		
Registration Number:	3702704	SHORE CRUISER		
Registration Number:	3949294	SPEEDO AQUA LEAGUE		
Registration Number:	4207470	SPEEDO BOOMS		
Registration Number:	3937377	SPEEDO DIVE		
Registration Number:	3912224	SPEEDO ENDURANCE LITE		
Registration Number:	4210408	SPEEDO ENGINEERED FROM THE INSIDE OUT		
Registration Number:	4195670	SPEEDO FLX SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	3702453	SPEEDO FOAM		
Registration Number:	3699867	SPEEDO FOAM		
Registration Number:	3971869	SPEEDO HOLLA HORIZONTAL		
Registration Number:	3912178	SPEEDO HYDRO VELOCITY		
Registration Number:	4147272	SPEEDO HYDROSCOPE		
Registration Number:	4257926	SPEEDO LITTLE CHAMPIONS		
Registration Number:	4285520	SPEEDO PACE CLUB		
Registration Number:	3917955	SPEEDO SONIC		
Registration Number:	3949279	SPEEDO WIND RIDER		
Registration Number:	4053869	SPEEDO WINDWARD		
Registration Number:	3949251	SPEEDO WOMEN'S RESILIENCE		
Registration Number:	3901759	SPEEDO ZIPWALKER		
Registration Number:	3617363	SUPER SCALES		
Registration Number:	3716998	SWIM TEES		
Registration Number:	3325466	Z-FLIGHT		
Serial Number:	85778258	GOAL MAPPER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075776 TM WS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordana Dreyfuss				
SIGNATURE:	/Jordana Dreyfuss/			
DATE SIGNED: 05/01/2019				
Total Attachments: 7				
source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page2.tif				
source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page3.tif				

source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page2.tif source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page3.tif source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page4.tif source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page5.tif source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page6.tif source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page7.tif

source=PVH - Tradmark Release - Warnaco Swimwear Inc#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 29, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by Barclays Bank PLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (and, to the extent provided in Section 7.1 of the Security Agreement, the Debenture Trustee on behalf of the 2023 Debentures Holders), in favor of CCC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("CCC"); Cluett, Peabody & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CP&C"); PVH Corp. (f/k/a Phillips-Van Heusen Corporation), a Delaware corporation ("PVH"); PVH Neckwear Inc. (f/k/a PVH Superba/Insignia Neckwear, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Neckwear"); Tommy Hilfiger Licensing LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company ("THL"); Warnaco Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WSP"); Warnaco Swimwear Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WSP"); and Warnaco U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WUS"). Each of CCC, CP&C, PVH, Neckwear, THL, Warnaco, WSI, WSP, and WUS are referred to herein individually as a "Grantor" and collectively, as the "Grantors". Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantors are party to a U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2013 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2013 at (i) Reel 5004, Frame 0799 (with respect to CP&C, as the Grantor), (ii) Reel 5004, Frame 0689 (with respect to CCC, as the Grantor), (iii) Reel 5002, Frame 0623 (with respect to PVH, as the Grantor), (iv) Reel 5004, Frame 0737 (with respect to Neckwear, as the Grantor), (v) Reel 5002, Frame 0700 (with respect to THL, as the Grantor), (vi) Reel 5004, Frame 0876 (with respect to Warnaco, as the Grantor), (vii) Reel 5002, Frame 0662 (with respect to WSI, as the Grantor), (viii) Reel 5005, Frame 0097 (with respect to WSP, as the Grantor) and (ix) Reel 5003, Frame 0040 (with respect to WUS, as the Grantor);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (and, to the extent provided in Section 7.1 of the Security Agreement, the Debenture Trustee on behalf of the 2023 Debentures Holders), a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired and wherever located: all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto and (vi) all other rights of any kind

accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its security interest in and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto each Grantor, and re-assigns to each Grantor, in each case as applicable, any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\107367253.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral

Agent

Bv:

Name: Ritam Bhalla Title: Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner: Warnaco Swimwear, Inc.

	Owner. Warnaco Swiniwear, inc.			
	WARNACO SWIMWEAR, INC Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
1.	EVERYBODY TANK	78904112 08-JUN-2006	3332689 06-NOV-2007	Registered.
2.		85/635197 25-MAY-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
3.		77/487423 30-MAY-2008	3690254 29-SEP-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
4.	AIR SEAL TRI	77/534592 30 - JUL-2008	3632993 2-JUN-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
5.	AQUA SHOCK	77/087721 22-JAN-2007	3591818 17-MAR-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
6.	AQUA SHOCK	77/975063 22-JAN-2007	3360334 25-DEC-2007	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
7.	AQUAXSCAPE	78/980929 10-MAY-2005	3600440 31-MAR-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
8.	BLOCK THE BURN	77/729003 5-MAY-2009	3692569 6-OCT-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
9.	CONTROL THE COOL	77/918218 22-JAN-2010	3881520 23-NOV-2010	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
10.	CRESTVIEW	77/570272 15-SEP-2008	3794047 25-MAY-2010	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.

US-DOCS\107367253.3

	WARNACO SWIMWEAR, INC. Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date	Status
11.	DRAGSTER	85/663042 27-JUN-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
12.	FATSKIN FSII	77/404889 25-FEB-2008	3498987 9-SEP-2008	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
13.	FASTSKIN FS-PRO	77/112831 21-FEB-2007	3306353 9-OCT-2007	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
14.	FLEXSKIN	77/174659 7-MAY-2007	3425584 13-MAY-2008	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
15.	FLIPTURNS	78/703068 30-AUG-2005	3160943 17-OCT-2006	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
16.	GOAL MAPPER	85/635191 25-MAY-2012	4265988 25-DEC-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
17.		85/778258 13-NOV-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending.
18.	HOLOWONDERS	85/036919 12-MAY-2010	3952514 26-APR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
19.	HYDRACOMFORT	85/635152 25-MAY-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
20.	HYDRALIGN	85/635181 25-MAY-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
21.	HYDRALIGN RACER	85/635193 25-MAY-2012		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
22.	HYDROCOASTER	77/570278 15-SEP-2008	3794048 25-MAY-2010	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
23.	HYDROFINITY	77/027257 23-OCT-2006	3325464 30-OCT-2007	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
24.	HYDROSHADE	77/488380 2-JUN-2008	3617362 5-MAY-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
25.	HYDROTREAD	77/283824 19-SEP-2007	3435169 27-MAY-2008	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
26.	HYDR ()TREAD	77/487437 30-MAY-2008	3604159 7-APR-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
27.	HYPERFLUID	85/071657 25-JUN-2010	3908109 18-JAN-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
28.	NEONWONDERS	85/036928 12-MAY-2010	3952515 26-APR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.

US-DOCS\107367253.3

	WARNACO SWIMWEAR, INC. Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
29.	PA©E CLUB	85/635202 25-MAY-2012	4285519 5-FEB-2013	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
30.	PERFORMAFLEX	77/027270 23-OCT-2006	3325465 30-OCT-2007	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
31.	RACEVIEW	77/200200 7-JUN-2007	3441989 3 - JUN-2008	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
32.	SHORE CRUISER	77/487412 30-MAY-2008	3702704 27-OCT-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
33.	SPEEDO AQUA LEAGUE	85/052875 2-JUN-2010	3949294 19-APR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
34.	SPEEDO BOOMS	85/384542 29-JUL-2011	4207470 11-SEP-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
35.	SPEEDO DIVE	85/089799 21-JUL-2010	3937377 29-MAR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
36.	SPEEDO ENDURANCE LITE	77/895573 17-DEC-2009	3912224 25-JAN-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
37.	SPEEDO ENGINEERED FROM THE INSIDE OUT	77/878620 23-NOV-2009	4210408 18-SEP-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
38.	SPEEDO FLX SYSTEM	85/327037 23-MAY-2011	4195670 21-AUG-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
39.	SPEEDO FOAM	77/394023 11-FEB-2008	3702453 27-OCT-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
40.	speedo — foam	77/478301 19-MAY-2008	3699867 20-OCT-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
41.	SPEEDO HOLLA HORIZONTAL	85/052883 2-JUN-2010	3971869 31-MAY-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
42.	SPEEDO HYDRACOMFORT TECHNOLOGY	85/036952 12-MAY-2010		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
43.	SPEEDO HYDRO VELOCITY	77/877128 20-NOV-2009	3912178 25-JAN-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
44.	SPEEDO HYDROSCOPE	85/105773 12-AUG-2010	4147272 22-MAY-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
45.	SPEEDO LITTLE CHAMPIONS	77/694911 19-MAR-2009	4257926 11-DEC-2012	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
46.	SPEEDO PACE CLUB	85/635205 25-MAY-2012	4285520 5-FEB-2013	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.

US-DOCS\107367253.3

	WARNACO SWIMWEAR, INC. Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
47.	SPEEDO SCULPTURE	85/829144 22-JAN-2013		Owner: Speedo International Limited Pending; Intent to Use.
48.	SPEEDO SONIC	77/878615 23-NOV-2009	3917955 8-FEB-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
49.	SPEEDO WIND RIDER	85/046335 24-MAY-2010	3949279 19-APR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
50.	SPEEDO WINDWARD	85/105781 12-AUG-2010	4053869 8-NOV-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
51.	SPEEDO WOMEN'S RESILIENCE	85/036943 12-MAY-2010	3949251 19-APR-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
52.	SPEEDO ZIPWALKER	77/859497 28-OCT-2009	3901759 4-JAN-2011	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
53.	SUPER SCALES	77/488384 2-JUN-2008	3617363 5-MAY-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
54.	SWIM TEES	78/807913 6-FEB-2006	3716998 24-NOV-2009	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.
55.	Z-FLIGHT	77/027280 23-OCT-2006	3325466 30-OCT-2007	Owner: Speedo International Limited Registered.

US-DOCS\107367253.3

RECORDED: 05/01/2019